P.E. Society’s

Modern Law College

Internal Quality Assurance Cell

Action Taken Report

Academic Year 2016-17

Sr. No. Plan of Action Action Taken
1 Application under the Quality e Xerox Machine worth Rs. 1,31,000/-
Improvement Scheme of SPPU was purchased
e One National Seminar on
Commercial Division of High Court
was conducted on
2 Conducting of National Moot Court e 11" Shankarrao Kanitkar National
Competition Level Moot Court Competition was
conducted on 14™ January 2017.
e late Justice P.B. Gajendragadkar
Memorial Moot Court Competition
was hosted by the College on 11"
March 2017
3 Imbibing environmental consciousness | Tree Plantation Drive was conducted in the
in students month of July.
4 Conducting Bridge Course Bridge Courses were conducted separately
for LLB and BALLB courses on 11™ July to 17%
July 2016
5 Conducting feedback process and its | Feedback of the teachers from students was
analysis taken at the end of both semester and the
feedback was analysed and appropriate
suggestions were given to the concerned
teachers for enhancing their skills.
6 Free Legal Aid activity 5 MOUs were signed with Practicing

advocates for legal extension under which
they provided legal aid to people visiting
Legal Aid Centre of Modern Law College




Sr. No. Significant Contributions of IQAC
1 Conducting two International Seminars
2 Promoting Research Culture in Students
3 Initiating Student Profiling
4 Signing working MOUs
5 Promoting Students to Participate in Competitions
6 Recruitment of new staff
7 Starting Add-on Courses
8 Student Feedback analysis
9 Applying for Quality Improvement Proposals to University for receiving Grants
10 Recommending purchase of reference books and journals for library



Sr. No.

Item/Title of the quality initiative by IQAC
1 Participation in NIRF Ranking
2 Feedback collected from Stakeholders
3 Academic and Administrative Audit
4 International Seminar
5 National Seminar
6 Result Analysis
7 National Moot Court Competition

Date
01-06-2018
12-02-2017
09-03-2017
03-08-2018

23/03/2018

14/07/2018

13/01/2018

Duration ir
365
365



Number of Participants/ Beneficiaries
845
500
25
40
70
845
72



Modern Latw College
Internal Quality Assurance Cell 2018-19
Quality Initiatives Taken By IQAC

Conducting National and International Seminar

Conducting Faculty Development Programme on "Demystifying 7 Criteria
of NAAC"

Signing of Working MOUs

Online Feedback Mechanism Initiated

Conducting Need Based Add-on Courses

Participating in NIRF Ranking

Conducting Academic and Administrative Audit

Preparing Standard Operating Procedures



Sr. No.

P.E. Society's
Modern Law College

Quality initiatives by IQAC
Academic Year 2019-2020
Title of Quality Initiative
1 Conducting of National Seminar
2 Conducting of International Seminar
3 Creating College Blog for presence in Social Media
4 Preparing Standard Operating Procedures (SOPs)
5 Planning of Online Teaching due to COVID-19 Lockdown
6 Planning of Online Internal Assessment techniques
7 Planning of Online Viva-Voce examination
8 Purchase of Learning Management Software (LMS)
9 Planning and Conducting Bridge Course for First Year Students BALLB
10 Planning and Conducting Bridge Course for First Year Students
11 Starting a new certficate course on Law and Economics
12 Workshop on Soft skills Development
13 Online Mentoring of students due to the COVID 19 pandemic situation
14 Intercollegiate Fest :Vidhirang



Date of Implementation

17/01/2020

30/03/2020
30/03/2020
25/05/2020
14/10/2019
13/02/2020

23/08/2020
24/02/2020

02-07-2020
12-12-2019
08-05-2019

10-05-2019

01-03-2020

02-10-2020

Duration in Day/s

2

1
365
20
60

No. of beneficiaries

150
150
1500 (students + Active alumni)

25
850
850
450
850
107
148

73
200
850
400



Significant Contributions by IQAC in the Academic Year 2019-2020
1 Purchasing Learning Management System
2 Conducting Inter-Collegiate Fest: Vidhirang
Recommendation of appointment of 12 Full-time staff members for
3 smooth functioning of Academic Endeavours
Initiating Two Certificate Courses in Corporate Law and Law and
4 Economics
Dedicated menu on the college website for easy access to provide online
5 feedback to all stakeholders
6 Conducting a National Seminar on Sustainable Development
Conducting International Seminar in association with G.R. Kare College
7 on Human Rights
Change in the conducting of Lectures to online mode due to COVID 19
8 Pandemic
9 Facilitating conducting of Staff Meetings online
10 Online counselling of Students for COVID 19 Pandemic Situation



Sr. No. Plan of Action

1 Appointment of Teaching staff

2 Purchasing Learning Management System

3 Introducing Two more Add-on courses

Conducting Inter-Collegiate Fest:
4 Vidhirang

5 Signing of working MOUs

Dedicated menu on the college website
for easy access to provide online
6 feedback to all stakeholders

Conducting a National Seminar on
7 Sustainable Development

Conducting International Seminar in
association with G.R. Kare College on
8 Human Rights

Outcome

The college appointed four teachers for teaching
nonlaw subjects and eight Law teachers.

The College purchased "Smart school" Learning
Management System from Twinkle IT Solutions
The College initiated two add on courses, first on
Corporate Law and the second one on Law and
Economics. More than two hundred students
benefitted with these courses

The College organized the Five Day Inter
Collegiate Cultural Fest for the first time.
Students took active participation in the
organization enhancing their leadership and
team work skills and provided as a platform for
enhancing the co-curricular and extra-curricular
abilities of students of all the participating
colleges

This year College signed an MOU for faculty and
student exchange along with collaboration with
The School of Legla Studies, British College of
Applied Studies, Colombo, Sri Lanka

The College website was revamped and was
made more user friendly. One of the most
important feature was creating a separate menu
for stakeholders feedback in the month of
December. This helped in the smooth
functioning of collection of feedback.

A National Seminar was conducted in association
with Savitribai Phule Pune University which was
conducted in the Month of January

With the intention of giving effect to the MOU
between G.R. Kare College we conducted an
International Seminar in collaboration with G.R.
Kare college where we invited Resource persons
from Colombo University, Sri Lanka



P.E. Society’s

Modern Latw College

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL

Action Taken Report

Academic Year 2020-21

Sr. No.

Plan of Action

Action Taken

Conducting Online Internal Examination
and University Examination for the First
Year Students

Internal Examination was successfully
conducted with the help of Google Forms
and Google Classroom. And University
Examination was conducted through the
Smart School LMS.

Conducting Webinar on cross cutting
Issues

Successfully Conducted the Webinar on
Implementation of National Education Policy
in Higher Education,

National Webinar on Real Estate Regulation
Act,

International Webinar on Emerging Trends
of Fundamental Rights: Comparative
constitutional Law

Creation of e-content

Nearly all faculty members prepared e-
content and through the University initiative
uploaded the same on the website of
Savitribai Phule Pune University

Signing of MOUs

5 MOUs were signed with Maharashtra
National Law University, SRM University
Sonipat, Ramanujan College and Modern
College of Pharmacy Nigdi

Certificate Courses/ Add-on courses

Medical Jurisprudence, Corporate Law, Civil
and Criminal Practice and Per-Meditatus
Courses were successfully conducted

Conducting online National Moot Court
Competition

16™ Shankarrao Kanitkar National Level
Moot court Competition was conducted
online

Creation of new Standard operating
Procedures

5 new SOPs were created in the area of
Maintenance of college Discipline, Physical
Trianing Examination and Sports
Competitions, Compulsory health check up
of First year students and Purchase
committee procedure and Modern Legal
Research Centre




