P.E. Society's

Modern Law College

Internal Quality Assurance Cell

Action Taken Report

Academic Year 2016-17

Sr. No.	Plan of Action	Action Taken
1	Application under the Quality Improvement Scheme of SPPU	 Xerox Machine worth Rs. 1,31,000/- was purchased One National Seminar on Commercial Division of High Court was conducted on
2	Conducting of National Moot Court Competition	 11th Shankarrao Kanitkar National Level Moot Court Competition was conducted on 14th January 2017. Late Justice P.B. Gajendragadkar Memorial Moot Court Competition was hosted by the College on 11th March 2017
3	Imbibing environmental consciousness in students	Tree Plantation Drive was conducted in the month of July.
4	Conducting Bridge Course	Bridge Courses were conducted separately for LLB and BALLB courses on 11 th July to 17 th July 2016
5	Conducting feedback process and its analysis	Feedback of the teachers from students was taken at the end of both semester and the feedback was analysed and appropriate suggestions were given to the concerned teachers for enhancing their skills.
6	Free Legal Aid activity	5 MOUs were signed with Practicing advocates for legal extension under which they provided legal aid to people visiting Legal Aid Centre of Modern Law College

- Sr. No. Significant Contributions of IQAC
 - 1 Conducting two International Seminars
 - 2 Promoting Research Culture in Students
 - 3 Initiating Student Profiling
 - 4 Signing working MOUs
 - 5 Promoting Students to Participate in Competitions
 - 6 Recruitment of new staff
 - 7 Starting Add-on Courses
 - 8 Student Feedback analysis
 - 9 Applying for Quality Improvement Proposals to University for receiving Grants
 - 10 Recommending purchase of reference books and journals for library

Sr. No.	Item/Title of the quality initiative by IQAC	Date	Duration ir
	1 Participation in NIRF Ranking	01-06-2018	365
	2 Feedback collected from Stakeholders	12-02-2017	365
	3 Academic and Administrative Audit	09-03-2017	2
	4 International Seminar	03-08-2018	2
	5 National Seminar	23/03/2018	2
	6 Result Analysis	14/07/2018	365
	7 National Moot Court Competition	13/01/2018	2

Number of Participants/ Beneficiaries

Modern Law College

Internal Quality Assurance Cell 2018-19 Quality Initiatives Taken By IQAC

- Conducting National and International Seminar
- Conducting Faculty Development Programme on "Demystifying 7 Criteria of NAAC"
- Signing of Working MOUs
- Online Feedback Mechanism Initiated
- Conducting Need Based Add-on Courses
- Participating in NIRF Ranking
- Conducting Academic and Administrative Audit
- Preparing Standard Operating Procedures

P.E. Society's Modern Law College

Quality initiatives by IQAC Academic Year 2019-2020

Sr. No. Title of Quality Initiative

- 1 Conducting of National Seminar
- 2 Conducting of International Seminar
- 3 Creating College Blog for presence in Social Media
- 4 Preparing Standard Operating Procedures (SOPs)
- 5 Planning of Online Teaching due to COVID-19 Lockdown
- 6 Planning of Online Internal Assessment techniques
- 7 Planning of Online Viva-Voce examination
- 8 Purchase of Learning Management Software (LMS)
- 9 Planning and Conducting Bridge Course for First Year Students BALLB
- 10 Planning and Conducting Bridge Course for First Year Students
- 11 Starting a new certficate course on Law and Economics
- 12 Workshop on Soft skills Development
- 13 Online Mentoring of students due to the COVID 19 pandemic situation
- 14 Intercollegiate Fest : Vidhirang

Date of Implementation		Duration in Day/s	No. of beneficiaries	
17/01/2020		2	150	
C	02-07-2020	1	150	
1	12-12-2019	365	1500	(students + Active alumni)
C	08-05-2019	20	25	
30/03/2020		60	850	
30/03/2020		8	850	
25/05/2020		6	450	
1	10-05-2019	365	850	
14/10/2019		7	107	
C	01-03-2020	7	148	
13/02/2020		12	73	
C	02-10-2020	1	200	
23/08/2020		60	850	
24/02/2020		5	400	

Significant Contributions by IQAC in the Academic Year 2019-2020

- 1 Purchasing Learning Management System
- 2 Conducting Inter-Collegiate Fest: Vidhirang Recommendation of appointment of 12 Full-time staff members for
- 3 smooth functioning of Academic Endeavours
 Initiating Two Certificate Courses in Corporate Law and Law and
- 4 Economics

 Dedicated menu on the college website for
 - Dedicated menu on the college website for easy access to provide online
- 5 feedback to all stakeholders
- 6 Conducting a National Seminar on Sustainable Development Conducting International Seminar in association with G.R. Kare College
- 7 on Human Rights
 Change in the conducting of Lectures to online mode due to COVID 19
- 8 Pandemic
- 9 Facilitating conducting of Staff Meetings online
- 10 Online counselling of Students for COVID 19 Pandemic Situation

Sr. No.	Plan of Action	Outcome
	1 Appointment of Teaching staff	The college appointed four teachers for teaching nonlaw subjects and eight Law teachers. The College purchased "Smart school" Learning
	2 Purchasing Learning Management System	
	3 Introducing Two more Add-on courses	benefitted with these courses The College organized the Five Day Inter Collegiate Cultural Fest for the first time. Students took active participation in the organization enhancing their leadership and team work skills and provided as a platform for enhancing the co-curricular and extra-curricular
	Conducting Inter-Collegiate Fest: 4 Vidhirang	abilities of students of all the participating colleges This year College signed an MOU for faculty and student exchange along with collaboration with
	5 Signing of working MOUs	The School of Legla Studies, British College of Applied Studies, Colombo, Sri Lanka The College website was revamped and was made more user friendly. One of the most important feature was creating a separate menu
	Dedicated menu on the college website for easy access to provide online 6 feedback to all stakeholders	for stakeholders feedback in the month of December. This helped in the smooth functioning of collection of feedback.
	Conducting a National Seminar on 7 Sustainable Development	A National Seminar was conducted in association with Savitribai Phule Pune University which was conducted in the Month of January With the intention of giving effect to the MOU between G.R. Kare College we conducted an
	Conducting International Seminar in	International Seminar in collaboration with G.R.

Kare college where we invited Resource persons

from Colombo University, Sri Lanka

association with G.R. Kare College on

8 Human Rights

P.E. Society's

Modern Law College

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL

Action Taken Report

Academic Year 2020-21

Sr. No.	Plan of Action	Action Taken
1	Conducting Online Internal Examination and University Examination for the First Year Students	Internal Examination was successfully conducted with the help of Google Forms and Google Classroom. And University Examination was conducted through the Smart School LMS.
2	Conducting Webinar on cross cutting Issues	Successfully Conducted the Webinar on Implementation of National Education Policy in Higher Education, National Webinar on Real Estate Regulation Act, International Webinar on Emerging Trends of Fundamental Rights: Comparative constitutional Law
3	Creation of e-content	Nearly all faculty members prepared e- content and through the University initiative uploaded the same on the website of Savitribai Phule Pune University
4	Signing of MOUs	5 MOUs were signed with Maharashtra National Law University, SRM University Sonipat, Ramanujan College and Modern College of Pharmacy Nigdi
5	Certificate Courses/ Add-on courses	Medical Jurisprudence, Corporate Law, Civil and Criminal Practice and Per-Meditatus Courses were successfully conducted
6	Conducting online National Moot Court Competition	16 th Shankarrao Kanitkar National Level Moot court Competition was conducted online
7	Creation of new Standard operating Procedures	5 new SOPs were created in the area of Maintenance of college Discipline, Physical Trianing Examination and Sports Competitions, Compulsory health check up of First year students and Purchase committee procedure and Modern Legal Research Centre